
rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

France Online Auction

1 / 2 - 2012 VOLVO A30F

2017 VOLVO L180H

2018 DOOSAN DX380LC-5

UNUSED — 2019 HITACHI ZX170W-6

2 - UNUSED — 2021 DIECI ICARUS 40.17

2018 FENDT 1050 VARIO PROFI PLUS

Online Timed Auction
7, 8 & 9 December 2021

Unreserved public auction

In partnership with Inter Business

https://www.rbauction.com/2012-VOLVO-A30F?invId=12914441&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-VOLVO-L180H?invId=12877973&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-DOOSAN-DX380LC-5?invId=12918627&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-HITACHI-ZX170W-6?invId=12931056&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2021-DIECI-ICARUS-40-17?invId=12875653&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-FENDT-1050-VARIO?invId=12918626&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242


2 St Aubin sur Gaillon, FR We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.

Bidding opens on:

Take note! 

During loading and offl  oading, 
access to the yard is permitted 
only with safety vest and 
safety shoes!

  facebook.com/ritchiebros

  facebook.com/ritchiebrosfrance

St Aubin ENG

Visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon for 
complete auction information

 Full equipment listings, more photos and detailed 
equipment information

New additions to each auction – items added 
daily!

Deposit and payment information, including 
fi nancing, wire transfer accounts and taxes

Full auction schedule, with times and lot numbers

Auction notes
▶ Every item is sold ‘as is, where is’

▶ International and online bidders – you may need to place
a refundable deposit before you bid – check the auction 
details on our website for more information

▶ Each purchased lot will be subject to a transaction fee of 
(a) 10% transaction fee on all lots selling for 12,000 EURO 
or less or (b) 3.85% on all lots selling for over 12,000 
EURO with a minimum fee of 1,200 EURO per lot or (c) 
5,000 EURO on all lots selling for over 129,870 EURO.  

▶ All payments are to be made in Euros. Accepted methods 
of payment include wire transfer and credit card (where 
available). 

▶ Wire transfer payment information:

▶ HSBC Continental Europe SA 
CBC Region Nord 
104 Rue Nationale, 59800 Lille, France 
IBAN: FR76 3005 6005 0305 0300 0641 437
BIC/SWIFT: CCFRFRPPXXX

▶ No purchase may be removed until paid in full. For
airports, accommodations, forwarders, custom
brokers, trucking companies and directions to the 
auction site, please check the auction details at 
rbauction.com.

Bid in a Timed Auction
Register to bid online. 

You may need to place a bid deposit. 

When bidding opens, sign in to the Timed 
Auction system and place your bids using 
your computer, tablet, mobile device or 
with the Ritchie Bros. app.

All Listings
Every item being sold in the Timed Auction is listed here. 
To fi nd specifi c items or narrow your search:
▸ Type in the specifi c lot number or lot range
▸ Filter the list by status (All Lots, Sold Lots, Upcoming Lots)
▸ Find a certain type of item using the category dropdown 

(e.g. Pressure Washers)
▸ Search by keyword (e.g. Honda)
▸ Sort by price or closing time

You can place your bids using the Quick Bid and Maximum Bid 
buttons.

Maximum Bid
To place a Maximum Bid, enter the amount you are willing to bid up 
to in the empty box, then click Maximum Bid. The system will put 
you in at the lowest bid possible and then bid for you, up to and 
including the amount you specify. Your Maximum Bid will be kept 
secret, and the system will only raise your bid if someone outbids 
you.

Quick Bid
You can click the Quick Bid button to place a bid at the next highest 
increment. Note: you may be outbid right away, especially if 
someone has already placed a higher Maximum Bid. Tip: save time 
by placing a Maximum Bid. The system will bid for you, so you don’t 
have to stay online.

My Selections
When you place a bid on an item or click Add to My Selections, it 
will be listed in this section. This is an easy way to fi nd out if you’re 
still the high bidder on an item or if something was sold to you. 
Note: make sure you set the fi lter to All Lots or Sold Lots if you’re 
looking for an item that’s been sold.

Bidding notifi cations
Sign up for notifi cations in the Timed Auction system: we will let 
you know by email and/or SMS if you have been outbid or if an item 
was sold to you. You will not receive any notifi cations in the last fi ve 
minutes before bidding closes on an item.

France Online Auction   

Online Timed Auction 
7, 8 & 9 December 2021

3 December 2021

Tel.:  +33.2.32.77.86.10

Inspection hours: 
6 & 7 December  8.00 - 17.00

Items must be removed by: 
14 January 2022

St Aubin sur Gaillon – 27600, ZAC des Champs Chouette 2 
Izeaux – 38140, Le comptant de Dessus 
Avignon – 84140, 325 chemin de Tartay 
Cahors – 46240 (Lamothe Cassel) Ferrieres, RD820
Sévigny-Waleppe – 08220, 5 rue du Cabas



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

UNUSED — 2021 CASE IH VESTRUM CVX120 2019 CASE IH LUXXUM 110 2015 CASE IH FARMALL U 95 EP

2014 CASE IH PUMA CVX230 2019 DEUTZ-FAHR 6155-4 2019 DEUTZ-FAHR 6165.4 RCSHIFT

DEUTZ-FAHR M650 FENDT 815 VARIO FENDT FAVORIT 714 VAR

France Online Auction  |  7 – 9 December 3

https://www.rbauction.com/2021-CASE-IH-VESTRUM-CVX120?invId=12889710&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-CASE-IH-LUXXUM-110?invId=12922965&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-CASE-IH-FARMALL-U-95-EP?invId=12922959&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-CASE-IH-PUMA-CVX230?invId=12922963&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-DEUTZ-FAHR-6155-4?invId=12904525&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-DEUTZ-FAHR-6165-4-RCSHIFT?invId=12928939&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-DEUTZ-FAHR-M650?invId=12923132&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-FENDT-815-VARIO?invId=12909524&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2002-FENDT-FAVORIT-714-VAR?invId=12906359&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.4

1 / 2 - JOHN DEERE 7710 JOHN DEERE 7430 PREMIUM JOHN DEERE 6920

2018 LANDINI 7-190 DUAL POWER MCCORMICK XTX145 XTRASPEE 2015 MASSEY FERGUSON 8732

MASSEY FERGUSON 8670 MASSEY FERGUSON 8660 DYNA-VT 2017 MASSEY FERGUSON 7726 DYNA 6

France Online Auction  |  7 – 9 December 

https://www.rbauction.com/1998-JOHN-DEERE-7710?invId=12904530&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-JOHN-DEERE-7430-PREMIUM?invId=12904533&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2002-JOHN-DEERE-6920?invId=12928929&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-LANDINI-7-190-DUAL-POWE?invId=12906361&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-MCCORMICK-XTX145-XTRASPEE?invId=12906360&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-MASSEY-FERGUSON-8732?invId=12928819&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-MASSEY-FERGUSON-8670?invId=12946894&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-MASSEY-FERGUSON-8660-DYNA-VT?invId=12928816&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

2015 MASSEY FERGUSON 7718 DYNA-VT EX 2018 NEW HOLLAND T7.190 2013 VALTRA N163 

2013 DEUTZ-FAHR AGROVECTOR 37.7 2015 DIECI AGRI PLUS 40.7 1 / 2 - 2014 & 2010 DIECI AGRI STAR 37.7

2016 MANITOU MT625H 2012 MANITOU MLT627T SIFOR 614 4X4 

France Online Auction  |  7 – 9 December 5

https://www.rbauction.com/2015-MASSEY-FERGUSON-7718-DYNA-VT-EX?invId=12928815&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-NEW-HOLLAND-T7-190?invId=12904536&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-VALTRA-N163?invId=12912820&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-DEUTZ-FAHR-AGROVECTOR-37-7?invId=12898539&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-DIECI-AGRI-PLUS-40-7?invId=12923840&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-DIECI-AGRI-STAR-37-7?invId=12890855&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-MANITOU-MT625H?invId=12916560&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-MANITOU-MLT627T?invId=12890989&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-SIFOR-614?invId=12904384&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.6

2012 CLAAS LEXION 770TT 4x4 CLAAS LEXION 570 2015 FENDT 9490X 4X4

NEW HOLLAND TX68 HOLMER T2 VERVAET 

EVRARD ALPHA PLUS 4100 40 M EVRARD ALPHA 4100 MATROT MAESTRIA 17 38 M 4X4 

France Online Auction  |  7 – 9 December 

https://www.rbauction.com/2012-CLAAS-LEXION-770TT?invId=12946908&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-CLAAS-LEXION-570?invId=12910121&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-FENDT-9490X?invId=12946906&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/1997-NEW-HOLLAND-TX68?invId=12936209&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-HOLMER-T2?invId=12904256&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-VERVAET?invId=12904258&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-EVRARD-ALPHA-PLUS-4100?invId=12949130&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-EVRARD-ALPHA-4100?invId=12925580&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-MATROT-MAESTRIA-17?invId=12904385&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

2016 AMAZONE UF1801 S30 PREM 30 M UNUSED — 2019 AMAZONE AD-P 4000 SUPER 4 M UNUSED — 2019 AMAZONE ED03 6000 2FC 6.4 M

2015 HATZENBICHLER 2017 AGRISEM DISC-O-MULCH GO 7.5M UNUSED — 2021 AMAZONE HEKTOR 1000 7+1 

2016 DIECI RUNNER 40.13 2014 CAT 966KXE 2014 CAT 966K

France Online Auction  |  7 – 9 December 7

https://www.rbauction.com/2016-AMAZONE-UF1801-S30-PREM?invId=12914174&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-AMAZONE-AD-P-4000-SUPER?invId=12916100&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-AMAZONE-ED03-6000-2FC?invId=12914173&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-HATZENBICHLER?invId=12946907&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-AGRISEM-DISC-O-MULCH-GO?invId=12943385&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2021-AMAZONE-HEKTOR-1000-7-1?invId=12914175&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-DIECI-RUNNER-40-13?invId=12923839&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-CAT-966KXE?invId=12889368&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.8

2018 CAT 950M 2012 DOOSAN DL 300 JCB 456

2011 BELL B35D 1 / 3 - VOLVO A30E 1 / 2 - VOLVO A30D REBUILT IN 2016 

2017 CASE 856C 1 / 5 - 2012  & 2011 CAT D6N LGP 2012 CAT D6T

France Online Auction  |  7 – 9 December 

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-DOOSAN-DL-300?invId=12904387&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-JCB-456?invId=12933654&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-VOLVO-A30D?invId=12914439&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-CASE-856C?invId=12933977&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-CAT-D6T?invId=12939760&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

CAT PS-300B 1 / 2 - 2012 BOMAG BW 219 DH-4 DYNAPAC CC22HF

2012 CAT 349E 2011 CAT 336D L CAT 330C

1 / 2 - 2012 CAT 323E L 1 / 6 - 2011, 2010 & 2008 CAT 323DL CAT 320D L

France Online Auction  |  7 – 9 December 9

https://www.rbauction.com/1999-CAT-PS-300B?invId=12880701&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-DYNAPAC-CC22HF?invId=12936433&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-CAT-349E?invId=12914193&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/CAT-330C?invId=12931646&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-CAT-320D-L?invId=12933975&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.10

2012 HIDROMEK HMK220LC HYUNDAI ROBEX 180LC 2014 LIEBHERR R922LC

2016 CASE WX148 2011 CAT M318D 2016 DOOSAN DX160W-3

2019 HITACHI ZX145W-6 2013 HITACHI ZX140W-3 2011 KOMATSU PW98 MR6

France Online Auction  |  7 – 9 December 

https://www.rbauction.com/2012-HIDROMEK-HMK220LC?invId=12933023&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/HYUNDAI-ROBEX-180LC?invId=12923821&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-LIEBHERR-R922LC?invId=12918628&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CASE-WX148?invId=12933643&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-DOOSAN-DX160W-3?invId=12937071&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-HITACHI-ZX145W-6?invId=12931054&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-HITACHI-ZX140W-3?invId=12931055&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-KOMATSU-PW98-MR6?invId=12933299&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

JCB 3CX VOLVO BL71 EXTEC IC13

ABG TITAN 423 2016 VOGELE SUPER 1600-3 I VOGELE SUPER 1600-2

MAN TGA41.540 8X4 2014 RENAULT C520 6X4 RENAULT KERAX 320 DCI

France Online Auction  |  7 – 9 December 11

https://www.rbauction.com/2004-JCB-3CX?invId=12910742&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-VOLVO-BL71?invId=12861541&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-EXTEC-IC13?invId=12923822&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/1998-ABG-TITAN-423?invId=12906366&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-VOGELE-SUPER-1600-3-I?invId=12934655&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-VOGELE-SUPER-1600-2?invId=12861542&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-M-A-N--TGA41-540?invId=12928699&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-RENAULT-C520?invId=12925752&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-RENAULT-KERAX-320-DCI?invId=12939090&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.12

IVECO EUROTECH 9000 Litre 4x2 RENAULT PREMIUM 6X4 VOLVO FMX330 4X2

MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 4141 8X4 2 - 2012 & 2008 MERCEDES-BENZ AXOR 1833 MAN T45 8X4

DAF 85.410 MAN TGA 35.360 2014 MERCEDES-BENZ S350 4MATIC

France Online Auction  |  7 – 9 December 

https://www.rbauction.com/2003-IVECO-EUROTECH?invId=12900290&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/1998-RENAULT-22SXA1?invId=12939068&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-VOLVO-FMX330?invId=12931244&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-MERCEDES-BENZ-ACTROS-4141?invId=12902460&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-MERCEDES-BENZ?invId=12929454&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-M-A-N--T45?invId=12923230&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-MERCEDES-BENZ-S350-4MATIC?invId=12929369&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242


IronPlanet.com/Marketplace-EAlways On, On Your Terms. Visit our website for more details. 13

2017 HYUNDAY HX520L 2017 HYUNDAY HX520L 2018 LIEBHERR A910 Compact

2019 LIEBHERR A910 Compact 2013 Cat 740B 6x6 2020 MOL HF5066

2015 Vandel QS480 2002 NORDBERG LT1100 2016 BACKERS STERNSIEB 2

Techni Metal Snow Groomer

2002 NORDBERG LT1100 2016 BACKERS STERNSIEB 2

1 / 2 – 2016 FURUKAWA HCR1600-ED 2 - 2020 EASY LIFT R190

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra


rbauction.com/services14



rbauction.com/contactus 15



>> Visit our website
for complete and
up-to-date listings:

rbauction.com

2012 CLAAS LEXION 650 2017 MASSEY FERGUSON 8735 2016 CAT TH337

2013 CAT 730 6X6 2016 CAT 966M 2016 HITACHI ZW220-6

2015 KOMATSU PC360LC-10 2 - LIEBHERR RL42 B

Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers France SAS - Agrément 2005-564 Commissaire priseur habilité : Pascal Berquat

France Online Auction  |   7, 8 & 9 December 2021 
© Copyright 2021 Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers. 18/11 EG

https://www.rbauction.com/2012-CLAAS-LEXION-650?invId=12933497&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CAT-TH337?invId=12922958&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-CAT-730?invId=12914438&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-HITACHI-ZW220-6?invId=12931053&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-KOMATSU-PC360LC-10?invId=12933909&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021242
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra



